
Institution Department or Division Name Title Email Phone
Blue Ridge Community College Career Services Carmel Murphy Norris Coordinator of Career Services MurphyNorrisC@brcc.edu (540) 453-2237
Bridgewater College Career Services Sherry Talbott Director of Career Services and 

Internships
stalbott@bridgewater.edu (540) 828-5369

Bryant & Stratton College -- Richmond 
Campus Career Services Jill Kochheiser Director of Career Services jrkochheiser@bryantstratton.edu (804) 745-2444 ext. 8566
Central Virginia Community College Student Success Sarah Jarrett Coordinator of Career Services Jarretts@centralvirginia.edu (434) 832-7689
Christopher Newport University Center for Career Planning Christina Sincere Internship Coordinator christina.sincere@cnu.edu (757) 594-8286
College of William and Mary Cohen Career Center Renard Miles Director of Employer 

Engagement and Programming
drmiles@wm.edu (757) 221-1623

Eastern Mennonite University Career Services Kimberly Phillips Director kimberly.phillips@emu.edu (540) 432-4131
Eastern Shore Community College Career Services Debbie Daniels Success Coach & Internship 

Coordinator, Adjunct Faculty
ddaniels@es.vccs.edu 757-789-1792

Emory & Henry College The van Vlissingen Center for Career 
and Professional Development

Amanda Gardner Assistant Director, Internship 
Programs

agardner@ehc.edu (276) 944-6922

Ferrum College Career Services Leslie Holden Director lholden@ferrum.edu (540) 365-4460
George Mason University University Career Services Christie Michals Employer Relations Coordinator Recruit@gmu.edu
Germanna Community College Career & Transfer Center Marie F. Hawley, M.S. Coordinator Career & Transfer 

Services
MHawley@germanna.edu

Hampden-Sydney College Ferguson Career Center Casey Tharpe Associate Director of Employer 
Relations

ctharpe@hsc.edu (434) 315-1202

Hollins University Center for Career Development & 
Life Design

Christine Harriger Director of Career Development 
& Life Design

harrigerce@hollins.edu (540) 362-6364

J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College Career and Transfer Services Robin Crawford Beale Counselor for Career & 
Engagement Services

rbeale@reynolds.edu 804-523-5067

James Madison University University Career Center Laura Yu Hickerson Assistant Director for Employer 
Relations

Hickerly@jmu.edu (540) 568-2801

John Tyler Community College Career Services Ashley Pinney Career and Internship 
Coordinator

apinney@jtcc.edu (804) 706-5166

University of Lynchburg Career & Professionalism Center Scott Robert Director of Employer Relations robert@lynchburg.edu (434) 544-8459 
Longwood University Alumni and Career Services Teresa Dodson Assistant Director, Employer 

Engagement & Internship 
Services

dodsonts@longwood.edu

Lord Fairfax Community College Career Services Taylor Luther Career & Academic Advisor tluther@lfcc.edu or 
careerservices@lfcc.edu

(540) 869-0759

Mary Baldwin University The Vantage Point: Office of 
Personal and Professional 
Development

Lindsey Walsh Assistant Director & Coordinator 
of Internships and Employer 
Relations

lmwalsh@marybaldwin.edu (540)290-7295

Mountain Empire Community College Career Services Beth Boggs Kelly Career & Transfer Counselor  bboggs@mecc.edu 
Norfolk State University Office of Career Services Yoges Nathan Interim Director of Career 

Services
yssaddanathan@nsu.edu
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Northern Virginia Community College Annandale Campus, Workforce 

Development
Dana Fallon Career Services Manager dfallon@nvcc.edu

Old Dominion University Career Development Services Bill H. Means Director bmeans@odu.edu
Patrick Henry Community College Career Services Shannon Whitlow Career Services Coordinator swhitlow@patrickhenry.edu
Paul D. Camp Community College Workforce Development Angela Lawhorne Director alawhorne@pdc.edu (757) 569-6064
Piedmont Virginia Community College Gigi Davis Job & Internship Coordinator madavis@pvcc.edu (434) 961-5336
Radford University Center for Career and Talent 

Development
Blake Gore Director bcgore@radford.edu

Randolph College Career Development Center Maegan Crews Fallen Director mcrews@randolphcollege.edu (434) 947-8116
Randolph-Macon College EDGE Center for Career 

Development
Jessica Majkowycz Assistant Director of Employer 

Relations & Internships
jessicamajkowycz@rmc.edu

Rappahannock Community College Office of Career and Transition 
Services

Marjorie Lampkin Coordinator mlampkin@rappahannock.edu
(804) 333-6825

Regent University Office of Career & Talent 
Management

Amanda Ingram Career & Talent Specialist aingram@regent.edu
(757) 352-4712

Richard Bland College Tiffany Birdsong Assistant Professor of 
Psychology / Director of Student 
Employment Initiatives and 
WorkIT@RBC

tbirdsong@rbc.edu

Roanoke College Career Services Jonathan Lee Director – Alumni Engagement & 
Student Enrichment

jelee@roanoke.edu 540-375-2237

Shenandoah University Career Services Jennifer Spataro-Wilson Director of Career and 
Professional Development

jspataro@su.edu 540.665.5412

Southside Virginia Community College Daryl Minus Vice President, Enrollment 
Management & Student Success

daryl.minus@southside.edu (434) 949-1012

Southwest Virginia Community College Career Services Jessica Dotson Career Services Coordinator jessica.dotson@sw.edu (276) 964-7262
Sweet Briar College Career Services Barbara Watts Director bwatts@sbc.edu (434) 381-0147
Thomas Nelson Community College Workforce Development Franz Albertini Director, Career Services and 

Workforce Transitions
albertinif@tncc.edu (757) 825-4077

Tidewater Community College Career Services Center Babi L. Brock Career Services Manager bbrock@tcc.edu
University of Lynchburg Career & Professionalism Center Kara Douglas Career & Internship Counselor douglas_kn@lynchburg.edu 434-544-8807
University of Mary Washington Center for Career and Professional 

Development
Rose Maddox Employer Relations Manager rwagner@umw.edu

University of Richmond Office of Alumni and Career Services Kyle Elizabeth Billeter Employer Relations Coordinator kbillete@richmond.edu

University of Virginia Career Services David Lapinski Director of Employer Relations 
and Experiential Learning

davidlapinski@virginia.edu (434) 924-4865

UVA - Wise Career Discovery and Planning Neva Bryan Director of Career Discovery 
and Planning

nbryan@uvawise.edu

Virginia Commonwealth University VCU Career Services Monique Sample Coordinator, Employer & 
Experiential Development

msample@vcu.edu
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Virginia Commonwealth University VCU Business Career Services Julia Wingfield Associate Director, Employer 

Relations
jhwingfield@vcu.edu (804) 828-2204

Virginia Commonwealth University VCU College of Engineering Career 
Services

Rebecca Kurihine Employer Relations Specialist rskurihine@vcu.edu (540) 908-6780

Virginia Highlands Community College Career & Transfer Center, Career 
Services

Traci Mitchell Coordinator of Recruitment and 
Career Services

tmitchell@vhcc.edu  (276) 739-2547

Virginia Military Institute Career Services Ammad Sheikh Director, Office of Career 
Services

sheikhas@vmi.edu (540) 464-7560

Virginia State University Academic Center for Excellence 
(ACE)

Joseph Lyons Senior Director for ACE 
Operations and Career Services

jlyons@vsu.edu

Virginia Tech Career and Professional 
Development

Jim Henderson Associate Director of Employer 
Relations

jim2@vt.edu

Virginia Western Community College Hall Associates Career Center Shonny Kier Cooke Career Services Manager scooke@virginiawestern.edu (540) 857-7298
Washington and Lee University Career Development Gabe Pickett Assistant Director for 

Recruitment and Diversity 
Initiatives

gpickett@wlu.edu

Wytheville Community College Workforce Development Vicki Marrs Career Coach vmarrs@wcc.vccs.edu (276)-223-4717


